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1 23 Radhi Harris 37271 WP Top Kart 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 32 32 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 35 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 101,00

2 46 Alonzo De Oliveira 37426 NR Top Kart 32 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 0 0 0 0 11,17 29 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 97,17

3 39 Yaqeen Gamieldien 36840 WP Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 35 30 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 97,00

4 33 Caleb Lingeveldt 32473 WP Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95,00

5 58 Sebastien Shuttleworth 37573 NR Top Kart 35 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 0 0 0 0 11,17 24 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 27 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 92,17

6 40 Aston Verheul 37524 NR Top Kart 29 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 0 0 0 0 9,67 27 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 90,67

7 29 Ebrahim Khalpey 37378 WP Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 26 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84,00

8 16 Caleb Rogers 37425 NR Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 25 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75,00

9 24 Liam De Beer 41236 NR Top Kart 27 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 0 0 0 0 8,83 19 23 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 74,83

10 66 Raphael Darielli OE99995603 NR Top Kart 25 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 0 0 0 0 8,67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,67

11 27 Anash Madikane 41662 NR Top Kart 26 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 0 0 0 0 8,33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,33

12 30 Theophilus Mphosi 40659 NR Top Kart 24 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 0 0 0 0 8,17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,17

13 99 Kiaan Pillay 35851 NR Top Kart 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 0 0 10,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,00

14 11 Enzokuhle Ncwane 40637 NR Top Kart 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 0 0 0 0 9,33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,33

15 25 Kairav Pillay 40666 NR Top Kart 23 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 19 0 0 0 0 7,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,00

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

Provisional subject to MSA 9 0 0 0
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1 689 Michael Omahoney 31973 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 24 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94,00

2 646 Liam Wharton 99996923 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 30 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94,00

3 612 Matthew Shuttleworth 20828 NR CRG 32 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 0 0 0 0 11,17 32 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 32 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 101,17

4 616 Jayden Van Der Merwe 33324 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 29 27 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 86,00

5 611 Adriaan Steyn 34472 NR Parolin 30 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 0 0 0 0 10,33 22 30 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30 27 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 91,33

6 638 Slater Smith 33804 WP BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 27 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 78,00

7 613 Ruhan Victor 36897 WP Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 28 21 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 26 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75,00

8 627 Luhan De Wet 33828 NR CRG 35 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 19 0 0 0 0 9,00 26 17 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 26 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 83,00

9 678 Retlotleng Liam Thekiso 40654 NR BirelART 28 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 0 0 0 0 9,50 25 22 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25 23 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 81,50

10 660 Jake Steyn 36795 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 23 24 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69,00

11 688 Luke Du Toit 38544 NR CRG 29 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 3 0 0 0 0 5,33 35 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 35 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 71,33

12 640 Alessio Britz 29393 NR BirelART 25 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 25 0 0 0 0 8,83 20 23 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 20 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 70,83

13 655 Ronald Venter 32140 NR LN 0 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 4,33 21 18 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 64,33

14 619 Lwashu Mathebula 37604 NR CRG 0 24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 4,00 14 20 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 63,00

15 621 Mia Hermanus 12874590 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 14 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 19 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 54,00

16 625 Zac Boshoff 31242 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 19 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44,00

17 677 Rendani Jr Netshimboni 0 NR CRG 26 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 0 0 0 0 8,83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,83

18 633 Rumaan Hussain 39469 NR CRG 27 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 0 0 0 0 8,67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,67

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

Provisional subject to MSA 16 0 0 0
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1 571 Aaryan Singh 33492 NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105,00

12 547 Durelle Goodman 33971 NR Exprit 28 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 28 0 0 0 0 10,00 32 22 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 32 32 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 98,00

3 530 Tshepang Shisinwana 2905 NR CRG 30 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 0 0 0 0 9,83 29 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 32 30 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 102,83

5 525 Max Boshoff 31243 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 27 30 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 86,00

9 515 Michael Danks 23972 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 30 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 86,00

4 522 Brodi Cooper Dowling 31338 NR CRG 35 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 0 0 0 0 11,67 9 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 27 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 76,67

6 577 Ronaldo Koen 32644 NR CRG 32 30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 0 0 0 0 10,33 23 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 26 26 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 87,33

8 514 Ruan Lewis 29059 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 26 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76,00

11 588 Ruvan Maritz 37587 NR CRG 24 26 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 0 0 0 0 8,33 25 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 83,33

21 527 Aashay Nagura 31038 EP Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 24 18 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65,00

13 526 Ashaan Reddi 37470 NR FK 23 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 21 0 0 0 0 7,33 9 15 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 15 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 55,33

18 533 Zaydaan Hussain 38112 NR CRG 26 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 0 0 0 0 8,33 19 13 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21 19 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 63,33

10 550 Michael Arde 38989 KZN BirelART 30 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 0 0 0 0 9,83 16 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 16 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 61,83

17 599 Zac Hindley 37275 WP LN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 22 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 62,00

19 534 Ryan Falconer 35788 KZN Sodi Kart 29 30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 0 0 0 0 9,83 17 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 17 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 54,83

15 576 Aiden Beaumont 19860 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 9 19 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 17 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45,00

2 565 Rafael De Sousa 29025 NR Parolin 29 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 0 0 0 0 9,50 28 29 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 28 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 84,50

7 549 Kiyaan Reddi 37445 NR FK 25 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 0 0 0 0 8,67 14 23 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 23 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 62,67

16 586 Thanduyise Nhlapo 40983 NR Parolin 19 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 19 0 0 0 0 6,83 15 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 54,83

20 552 Andrew Retter 41189 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 20 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49,00

14 523 Zach Mcauley 26744 WP RS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 18 20 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50,00

22 528 Callum Du Toit 37595 NR CRG 27 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 0 0 0 0 8,67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,67

23 529 Matthew Naidoo 39732 NR KR 21 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 21 0 0 0 0 7,33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,33

25 512 Koketso Ndlovu 39478 NR Parolin 20 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 6,67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,67

24 518 Christian Naidoo 39671 NR KR 22 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 15 0 0 0 0 6,17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,17

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

Provisional subject to MSA 22 0 0 0
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4 484 William Marshall 25223 WP Exprit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 35 32 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102,00

10 486 Georgia Lenaerts 5874 NR LN 30 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 0 0 0 0 10,33 28 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 94,33

12 477 Keagan Beaumont 16625 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 32 29 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 93,00

17 455 Reese Koorzen 2310 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 25 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 30 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90,00

22 417 Gianna Pascoal 34735 NR Kosmic 28 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 0 0 0 0 9,50 26 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 89,50

23 493 Kegan Martin 27926 NR CRG 29 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 29 0 0 0 0 10,67 22 27 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 25 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 86,67

5 431 Jack Moore 17650 EP LN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 30 26 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 85,00

6 457 Luke Hill 1032 NR Praga 35 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 22 0 0 0 0 9,50 27 30 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30 27 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 78,50

7 448 Jordon Wadeley 21372 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 29 15 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 27 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 71,00

9 439 Cristian Verheul 19871 NR CRG 24 26 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 0 0 0 0 8,33 20 19 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 19 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 65,33

13 425 Joshua Moore 17651 EP LN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 19 21 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 64,00

15 469 Rafael Da Silva 25010 NR Tony Kart 32 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 20 0 0 0 0 8,67 24 17 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 24 17 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 61,67

18 445 Amani Kinyua 34280 NR LN 27 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 0 0 0 0 9,17 12 20 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 17 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 60,17

19 415 James Nash 29195 WP Praga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 13 22 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 22 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58,00

21 423 Emma Dowling 34171 NR LN 25 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 25 0 0 0 0 8,67 18 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 57,67

22 475 Caleb Odendaal 11303 EP Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 14 23 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 18 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 55,00

23 460 Nicolas Lennox 34876 WP Praga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 15 16 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 53,00

25 479 Reagile Spice Mailula 22482 NR LN 22 30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 22 0 0 0 0 8,67 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 52,67

24 496 Troy Pieterse 26972 KZN Tony Kart 28 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 0 0 0 0 9,17 16 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 50,17

1 488 Caleb Moss 15155 EP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 21 8 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50,00

2 446 Sebastiano Human 27060 WP Praga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 23 8 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 19 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50,00

3 467 Jesse Swart 37552 NR Parolin 23 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 23 0 0 0 0 8,00 16 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 49,00

8 481 Anwill April 37349 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 7 18 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45,00

11 412 Kyle Spies 17454 KZN Exprit 27 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 0 0 0 0 9,17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,17

14 429 Sebastian Dias 27455 NR KR 26 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 0 0 0 0 8,33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,33

16 482 Reece Butz 41353 NR FK 21 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 21 0 0 0 0 7,33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,33

20 433 Wian Mulder 40829 NR BirelART 20 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 20 0 0 0 0 6,83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,83

Provisional subject to MSA 22 0 0 0
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1 296 Jonno Wilson 28788 KZN LN 35 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 14 0 0 0 0 8,17 25 29 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 32 29 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 96,17

2 220 Luca Wehrli 5202 WP Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90,00

3 299 Muhammad Wally 4615 NR Praga 30 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 19 0 0 0 0 8,17 19 32 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 32 27 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 88,17

4 269 Mikel Bezuidenhout 37215 NR Tony Kart 20 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 20 0 0 0 0 8,00 28 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 88,00

5 233 Mauro Da Luz 37410 NR LN 29 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 24 0 0 0 0 8,83 27 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 25 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 86,83

6 294 Tate Bishop 1234 WP LN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 32 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 86,00

7 257 Charl Visser 4813 WP Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 14 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84,00

8 247 Roshaan Goodman 33868 NR Exprit 26 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 26 0 0 0 0 9,17 15 27 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 21 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 74,17

9 283 Joshua Smit 2260 WP LN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 35 16 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 71,00

10 277 Nielen Marx 37547 NR FK 28 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 22 0 0 0 0 8,33 23 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 23 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 70,33

11 229 Kian Spies 37585 NR LN 27 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 27 0 0 0 0 9,83 22 21 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 21 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 69,83

12 298 Dhivyen Naidoo 3309 KZN KR 28 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 0 0 0 0 9,50 29 23 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 23 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 68,50

13 221 Travis Mingay 1571 KZN Kosmic 30 30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 0 0 10,00 6 20 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 29 20 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 67,00

14 258 Kent Swartz 34139 NR LN 32 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 27 0 0 0 0 9,83 16 22 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 65,83

15 292 Brandon Van Der Walt 37581 NR FK 23 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 23 0 0 0 0 8,00 24 13 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 24 17 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 64,00

16 212 Shrien Naidoo 3308 KZN KR 28 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 0 0 0 0 9,50 21 5 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 23 21 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 60,50

17 225 Ethan Bostander 35854 NR LN 21 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 21 0 0 0 0 9,33 17 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 60,33

18 227 Storm Lanfear 9999 WP Kosmic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 26 12 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 22 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60,00

19 222 Cole Hewetson 37206 WP Praga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 6 15 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 15 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49,00

20 241 Ethan Deacon 5809 WP Praga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 11 25 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49,00

21 282 Ndzalo Khoza 33847 NR Parolin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 18 19 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 18 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49,00

22 276 Jude Stuart 21518 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 12 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43,00

23 272 Khanya Ngwenya 12345 NR Parolin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 20 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41,00

24 240 Andrew Rackstraw 1629 WP Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 13 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34,00

25 278 Uzair Khan 1397 KZN Kosmic 32 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 0 0 0 0 10,67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,67

26 212 Shrien Naidoo 3308 KZN KR 29 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 0 0 0 0 9,50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,50

27 216 Liam Polome 37542 NR Tony Kart 24 30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 24 0 0 0 0 9,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,00

28 270 Janco Schoeman 41020 NR Tony Kart 25 26 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 25 0 0 0 0 8,50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,50

29 274 Yakshay Sewnarain 9999593 NR ROTAX 22 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 20 0 0 0 0 7,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,00

30 255 Reghardt Lubbe 41044 NR CRG 15 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 15 0 0 0 0 6,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,00

31 271 Corban Spies 7041 KZN Exprit 27 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 4,50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,50

32 272 Khanya Ngwenya 12345 NR Parolin 0 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 3,83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,83

Provisional subject to MSA 24 0 0 0

2024 RMC SOUTH AFRICAN KARTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
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1 77 Jason Coetzee 1445 WP LN 29 30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 0 0 0 0 9,83 32 29 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 35 32 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 107,83

2 24 Nicolaos Vostanis 29188 NR Tony Kart 32 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 0 0 0 0 10,67 29 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 32 30 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 103,67

3 69 Sebastian Boyd 5797 WP BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 35 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102,00

4 12 Bradley Liebenberg 1012 NR BirelART 35 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 0 0 0 0 11,67 30 30 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 30 30 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 99,67

5 63 Karabo Malemela 31063 NR LN 28 26 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 26 0 0 0 0 9,00 24 26 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 88,00

6 22 Olerato Sekudu 27200 NR LN 27 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 27 0 0 0 0 9,33 26 27 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 26 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 87,33

7 52 Matthew Wadeley 27099 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 28 28 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 85,00

8 42 Ethan Stier 2597 WP Praga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 27 25 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80,00

9 60 Dusan Radojevic 37443 NR BirelART 30 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 28 0 0 0 0 9,67 25 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 79,67

10 94 Jorden Moodley 37728 NR LN 24 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 0 0 0 0 8,17 22 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 76,17

11 86 Jaden Jacobs 26672 WP CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 23 21 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 68,00

12 20 Taan Eloff 38045 NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 17 23 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 23 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65,00

13 137 Cristiano Morgado OE KZN BirelART 32 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 0 0 0 0 10,67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,67

14 169 Jonathan Pieterse 2227 KZN Tony Kart 30 30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 0 0 0 0 10,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,00

15 54 Hannah Daniel 35553 KZN BirelART 29 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 0 0 0 0 9,50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,50

16 81 Sharad Banto OE KZN CRG 27 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 27 0 0 0 0 9,33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,33

17 142 Steve Clark 4489 KZN BirelART 28 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 0 0 0 0 9,17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,17

18 161 Bjorn Roos 18241 NR CRG 26 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 0 0 0 0 8,83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,83

19 26 Sebastian De Villiers 33618 NR BirelART 25 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 0 0 0 0 8,17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,17

20 44 Gabriel Fernandez 35885 NR CRG 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 3,17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,17

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00

Provisional subject to MSA 12 0 0 0

2024 RMC SOUTH AFRICAN KARTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
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1 177 Jared Jordan 12400 WP BirelART 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105

2 188 Conor Hughes 3618 WP Kosmic 30 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94

3 161 Bjorn Roos 18241 NR CRG 32 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92

4 135 Justin Rogers 29020 NR BirelART 26 29 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83

5 167 Roy Gruer 9267 NR BirelART 27 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81

6 169 Jonathan Pieterse 2227 KZN Tony Kart 29 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

7 183 Grant Veenstra 38098 NR BirelART 24 21 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74

8 123 Michael Jordan 13349 WP BirelART 25 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66

9 142 Steve Clark 4489 KZN BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Provisional subject to MSA 9 0 0 0

2024 RMC SOUTH AFRICAN KARTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

DD2 MASTERS Best National Points
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Zwartkops -       
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2024 RMC South African Kart Championships

23.03.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town https://www.apex-timing.com/goracing/results.php?path=/rotax-south-africa/2024/nationalround1&group=12

04.05.2024 iDube Raceway, Pietermaritzburg

06.07.2024 Formula K, Benoni

31.08.2024 Zwartkops Kart Raceway, Pretoria

2024 RMC Northern Regions Kart Championships

24.02.2024 Zwartkops Kart Raceway, Pretoria https://www.apex-timing.com/goracing/results.php?path=/rotax-south-africa/2024/regionalround1&group=3

20.04.2024 Vereeniging Kart Circuit, Vereeniging

25.05.2024 Vereeniging Kart Circuit, Vereeniging

22.06.2024 Zwartkops Kart Raceway, Pretoria

27.07.2024 Zwartkops Kart Raceway, Pretoria

17.08.2024 Vereeniging Kart Circuit, Vereeniging

19.10.2024 Formula K, Benoni

30.11.2024 Zwartkops Kart Raceway, Pretoria

2024 Western Province Kart Championships

10.02.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town https://speedhive.mylaps.com/events/2514966

20.04.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town

11.05.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town

22.06.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town

13.07.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town

17.08.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town

14.09.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town

05.10.2024 Killarney Raceway, Cape Town

2024 KwaZulu-Natal Kart Championships

18.02.2024 iDube Raceway, Pietermaritzburg https://speedhive.mylaps.com/events/2520081

02.06.2024 iDube Raceway, Pietermaritzburg

14.07.2024 iDube Raceway, Pietermaritzburg

04.08.2024 iDube Raceway, Pietermaritzburg

15.09.2024 iDube Raceway, Pietermaritzburg

17.11.2024 iDube Raceway, Pietermaritzburg

2024 Eastern Cape Kart Championships

Celso Scribante Kart Track, Port Elizabeth

Celso Scribante Kart Track, Port Elizabeth

Celso Scribante Kart Track, Port Elizabeth

Celso Scribante Kart Track, Port Elizabeth



Bambino

Rank Driver  Total Rank No Driver Region Chassis ID1 ID2 ID3 FK1 FK2 FK3 K1 K2 K3 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4  National  Regional BP  Total 

1 Radhi Harris 101,00  1 23 Radhi Harris WP Top Kart 32 32 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99,00      -           2 101,00  

2 Alonzo De Oliveira 97,17    2 46 Alonzo De Oliveira NR Top Kart 29 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84,00      11,17      2 97,17    

3 Yaqeen Gamieldien 97,00    3 39 Yaqeen Gamieldien WP Top Kart 35 30 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97,00      -           0 97,00    

4 Caleb Lingeveldt 95,00    4 33 Caleb Lingeveldt WP Top Kart 30 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95,00      -           0 95,00    

5 Sebastien Shuttleworth 92,17    5 58 Sebastien Shuttleworth NR Top Kart 24 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79,00      11,17      2 92,17    

6 Aston Verheul 90,67    6 40 Aston Verheul NR Top Kart 27 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79,00      9,67         2 90,67    

7 Ebrahim Khalpey 84,00    7 29 Ebrahim Khalpey WP Top Kart 26 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84,00      -           0 84,00    

8 Caleb Rogers 75,00    8 16 Caleb Rogers NR Top Kart 25 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,00      -           0 75,00    

9 Liam De Beer 74,83    9 24 Liam De Beer NR Top Kart 19 23 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66,00      8,83         0 74,83    

10 Raphael Darielli 10,67    10 66 Raphael Darielli NR Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,67         2 10,67    

11 Anash Madikane 10,33    11 27 Anash Madikane NR Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,33         2 10,33    

12 Theophilus Mphosi 10,17    12 30 Theophilus Mphosi NR Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,17         2 10,17    

13 Kiaan Pillay 10,00    13 99 Kiaan Pillay NR Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          10,00      0 10,00    

14 Enzokuhle Ncwane 9,33      14 11 Enzokuhle Ncwane NR Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          9,33         0 9,33      

15 Kairav Pillay 9,00      15 25 Kairav Pillay NR Top Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          7,00         2 9,00      

16 0 -        16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

17 0 -        17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

18 0 -        18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

19 0 -        19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

20 0 -        20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

21 0 -        21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

22 0 -        22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

23 0 -        23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

24 0 2,00      24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           2 2,00      

Micro Max

Rank Driver  Total Rank No Driver Region Chassis ID1 ID2 ID3 FK1 FK2 FK3 K1 K2 K3 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4  National  Regional BP  Total 

1 Michael Omahoney 94,00    1 689 Michael Omahoney WP CRG 24 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94,00      -           0 94,00    

2 Liam Wharton 94,00    2 646 Liam Wharton WP CRG 30 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94,00      -           0 94,00    

3 Matthew Shuttleworth 101,17  3 612 Matthew Shuttleworth NR CRG 32 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88,00      11,17      2 101,17  

4 Jayden Van Der Merwe 86,00    4 616 Jayden Van Der Merwe WP CRG 29 27 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,00      -           0 86,00    

5 Adriaan Steyn 91,33    5 611 Adriaan Steyn NR Parolin 22 30 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79,00      10,33      2 91,33    

6 Slater Smith 78,00    6 638 Slater Smith WP BirelART 27 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78,00      -           0 78,00    

7 Ruhan Victor 75,00    7 613 Ruhan Victor WP Tony Kart 28 21 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,00      -           0 75,00    

8 Luhan De Wet 83,00    8 627 Luhan De Wet NR CRG 26 17 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,00      9,00         2 83,00    

9 Retlotleng Liam Thekiso 81,50    9 678 Retlotleng Liam Thekiso NR BirelART 25 22 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70,00      9,50         2 81,50    

10 Jake Steyn 69,00    10 660 Jake Steyn WP CRG 23 24 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69,00      -           0 69,00    

11 Luke Du Toit 71,33    11 688 Luke Du Toit NR CRG 35 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64,00      5,33         2 71,33    

12 Alessio Britz 70,83    12 640 Alessio Britz NR BirelART 20 23 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62,00      8,83         0 70,83    

13 Ronald Venter 64,33    13 655 Ronald Venter NR LN 21 18 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59,00      4,33         1 64,33    

14 Lwashu Mathebula 63,00    14 619 Lwashu Mathebula NR CRG 14 20 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,00      4,00         1 63,00    

15 Mia Hermanus 54,00    15 621 Mia Hermanus WP CRG 14 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54,00      -           0 54,00    

16 Zac Boshoff 44,00    16 625 Zac Boshoff WP CRG 19 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44,00      -           0 44,00    

17 Rendani Jr Netshimboni 10,83    17 677 Rendani Jr Netshimboni NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,83         2 10,83    

18 Rumaan Hussain 10,67    18 633 Rumaan Hussain NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,67         2 10,67    

19 0 -        19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

20 0 -        20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

21 0 -        21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

22 0 -        22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

23 0 -        23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

24 0 -        24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

25 0 -        25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

26 0 -        26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

27 0 -        27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

28 0 -        28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

29 0 -        29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

30 0 -        30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

31 0 -        31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

32 0 -        32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

33 0 -        33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

Mini Max

Rank Driver  Total Rank No Driver Region Chassis ID1 ID2 ID3 FK1 FK2 FK3 K1 K2 K3 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4  National  Regional BP  Total 

1 Aaryan Singh 105,00  1 571 Aaryan Singh NR CRG 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105,00    -           0 105,00  

2 Durelle Goodman 98,00    2 547 Durelle Goodman NR Exprit 32 22 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,00      10,00      2 98,00    

3 Tshepang Shisinwana 102,83  3 530 Tshepang Shisinwana NR CRG 29 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91,00      9,83         2 102,83  

4 Max Boshoff 86,00    4 525 Max Boshoff WP CRG 27 30 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,00      -           0 86,00    

5 Michael Danks 86,00    5 515 Michael Danks WP CRG 30 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,00      -           0 86,00    

6 Brodi Cooper Dowling 76,67    6 522 Brodi Cooper Dowling NR CRG 9 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63,00      11,67      2 76,67    

7 Ronaldo Koen 87,33    7 577 Ronaldo Koen NR CRG 23 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,00      10,33      2 87,33    

8 Ruan Lewis 76,00    8 514 Ruan Lewis WP CRG 26 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76,00      -           0 76,00    

9 Ruvan Maritz 83,33    9 588 Ruvan Maritz NR CRG 25 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73,00      8,33         2 83,33    

10 Aashay Nagura 65,00    10 527 Aashay Nagura EP Tony Kart 24 18 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65,00      -           0 65,00    

11 Ashaan Reddi 55,33    11 526 Ashaan Reddi NR FK 9 15 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46,00      7,33         2 55,33    

12 Zaydaan Hussain 63,33    12 533 Zaydaan Hussain NR CRG 19 13 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53,00      8,33         2 63,33    

13 Michael Arde 61,83    13 550 Michael Arde KZN BirelART 16 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,00      9,83         2 61,83    

14 Zac Hindley 62,00    14 599 Zac Hindley WP LN 22 21 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62,00      -           0 62,00    

15 Ryan Falconer 54,83    15 534 Ryan Falconer KZN Sodi Kart 17 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,00      9,83         2 54,83    

16 Aiden Beaumont 45,00    16 576 Aiden Beaumont WP CRG 9 19 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,00      -           0 45,00    

17 Rafael De Sousa 84,50    17 565 Rafael De Sousa NR Parolin 28 29 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73,00      9,50         2 84,50    

18 Kiyaan Reddi 62,67    18 549 Kiyaan Reddi NR FK 14 23 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52,00      8,67         2 62,67    

19 Thanduyise Nhlapo 54,83    19 586 Thanduyise Nhlapo NR Parolin 15 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46,00      6,83         2 54,83    

20 Andrew Retter 49,00    20 552 Andrew Retter WP CRG 20 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,00      -           0 49,00    

21 Zach Mcauley 50,00    21 523 Zach Mcauley WP RS 18 20 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,00      -           0 50,00    

22 Callum Du Toit 10,67    22 528 Callum Du Toit NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,67         2 10,67    

23 Matthew Naidoo 9,33      23 529 Matthew Naidoo NR KR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          7,33         2 9,33      

24 Koketso Ndlovu 8,67      24 512 Koketso Ndlovu NR Parolin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          6,67         2 8,67      

25 Christian Naidoo 8,17      25 518 Christian Naidoo NR KR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          6,17         2 8,17      

26 0 -        26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

27 0 -        27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

28 0 -        28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

29 0 -        29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

30 0 -        30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

31 0 2,00      31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           2 2,00      

32 0 2,00      32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           2 2,00      

33 0 2,00      33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           2 2,00      

34 0 2,00      34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           2 2,00      

35 Provisional subject to MSA -        35 0 Provisional subject to MSA 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

Junior Max

Rank Driver  Total Rank No Driver Region Chassis ID1 ID2 ID3 FK1 FK2 FK3 K1 K2 K3 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4  National  Regional BP  Total 

1 William Marshall 102,00  1 484 William Marshall WP Exprit 35 32 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102,00    -           0 102,00  

2 Georgia Lenaerts 94,33    2 486 Georgia Lenaerts NR LN 28 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82,00      10,33      2 94,33    

3 Keagan Beaumont 93,00    3 477 Keagan Beaumont WP CRG 32 29 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93,00      -           0 93,00    

4 Reese Koorzen 90,00    4 455 Reese Koorzen WP CRG 25 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90,00      -           0 90,00    



5 Gianna Pascoal 89,50    5 417 Gianna Pascoal NR Kosmic 26 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78,00      9,50         2 89,50    

6 Kegan Martin 86,67    6 493 Kegan Martin NR CRG 22 27 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74,00      10,67      2 86,67    

7 Jack Moore 85,00    7 431 Jack Moore EP LN 30 26 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85,00      -           0 85,00    

8 Luke Hill 78,50    8 457 Luke Hill NR Praga 27 30 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67,00      9,50         2 78,50    

9 Jordon Wadeley 71,00    9 448 Jordon Wadeley WP CRG 29 15 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71,00      -           0 71,00    

10 Cristian Verheul 65,33    10 439 Cristian Verheul NR CRG 20 19 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,00      8,33         2 65,33    

11 Joshua Moore 64,00    11 425 Joshua Moore EP LN 19 21 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64,00      -           0 64,00    

12 Rafael Da Silva 61,67    12 469 Rafael Da Silva NR Tony Kart 24 17 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,00      8,67         2 61,67    

13 Amani Kinyua 60,17    13 445 Amani Kinyua NR LN 12 20 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,00      9,17         2 60,17    

14 James Nash 58,00    14 415 James Nash WP Praga 13 22 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,00      -           0 58,00    

15 Emma Dowling 57,67    15 423 Emma Dowling NR LN 18 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47,00      8,67         2 57,67    

16 Caleb Odendaal 55,00    16 475 Caleb Odendaal EP Tony Kart 14 23 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,00      -           0 55,00    

17 Nicolas Lennox 53,00    17 460 Nicolas Lennox WP Praga 15 16 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53,00      -           0 53,00    

18 Reagile Spice Mailula 52,67    18 479 Reagile Spice Mailula NR LN 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,00      8,67         2 52,67    

19 Troy Pieterse 50,17    19 496 Troy Pieterse KZN Tony Kart 16 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,00      9,17         2 50,17    

20 Caleb Moss 50,00    20 488 Caleb Moss EP CRG 21 8 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,00      -           0 50,00    

21 Sebastiano Human 50,00    21 446 Sebastiano Human WP Praga 23 8 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,00      -           0 50,00    

22 Kyle Spies 11,17    22 412 Kyle Spies KZN Exprit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          9,17         2 11,17    

23 Sebastian Dias 10,33    23 429 Sebastian Dias NR KR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,33         2 10,33    

Senior Max

Rank Driver  Total Rank No Driver Region Chassis ID1 ID2 ID3 FK1 FK2 FK3 K1 K2 K3 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4  National  Regional BP  Total 

1 Jonno Wilson 96,17    1 296 Jonno Wilson KZN LN 25 29 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,00      8,17         2 96,17    

2 Luca Wehrli 90,00    2 220 Luca Wehrli WP Tony Kart 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90,00      -           0 90,00    

3 Muhammad Wally 88,17    3 299 Muhammad Wally NR Praga 19 32 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78,00      8,17         2 88,17    

4 Mikel Bezuidenhout 88,00    4 269 Mikel Bezuidenhout NR Tony Kart 28 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78,00      8,00         2 88,00    

5 Mauro Da Luz 86,83    5 233 Mauro Da Luz NR LN 27 24 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76,00      8,83         2 86,83    

6 Tate Bishop 86,00    6 294 Tate Bishop WP LN 32 28 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,00      -           0 86,00    

7 Charl Visser 84,00    7 257 Charl Visser WP Tony Kart 14 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84,00      -           0 84,00    

8 Roshaan Goodman 74,17    8 247 Roshaan Goodman NR Exprit 15 27 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63,00      9,17         2 74,17    

9 Joshua Smit 71,00    9 283 Joshua Smit WP LN 35 16 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71,00      -           0 71,00    

10 Nielen Marx 70,33    10 277 Nielen Marx NR FK 23 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,00      8,33         2 70,33    

11 Kian Spies 69,83    11 229 Kian Spies NR LN 22 21 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,00      9,83         2 69,83    

12 Dhivyen Naidoo 68,50    12 298 Dhivyen Naidoo KZN KR 29 23 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,00      9,50         2 68,50    

13 Travis Mingay 67,00    13 221 Travis Mingay KZN Kosmic 6 20 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,00      10,00      2 67,00    

14 Kent Swartz 65,83    14 258 Kent Swartz NR LN 16 22 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54,00      9,83         2 65,83    

15 Brandon Van Der Walt 64,00    15 292 Brandon Van Der Walt NR FK 24 13 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54,00      8,00         2 64,00    

16 Shrien Naidoo 60,50    16 212 Shrien Naidoo KZN KR 21 5 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,00      9,50         2 60,50    

17 Ethan Bostander 60,33    17 225 Ethan Bostander NR LN 17 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,00      9,33         2 60,33    

18 Storm Lanfear 60,00    18 227 Storm Lanfear WP Kosmic 26 12 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,00      -           0 60,00    

19 Cole Hewetson 49,00    19 222 Cole Hewetson WP Praga 6 15 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,00      -           0 49,00    

20 Ethan Deacon 49,00    20 241 Ethan Deacon WP Praga 11 25 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,00      -           0 49,00    

21 Ndzalo Khoza 49,00    21 282 Ndzalo Khoza NR Parolin 18 19 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,00      -           0 49,00    

22 Jude Stuart 43,00    22 276 Jude Stuart WP CRG 12 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,00      -           0 43,00    

23 Khanya Ngwenya 41,00    23 272 Khanya Ngwenya NR Parolin 20 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41,00      -           0 41,00    

24 Andrew Rackstraw 34,00    24 240 Andrew Rackstraw WP Tony Kart 13 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34,00      -           0 34,00    

25 Uzair Khan 12,67    25 278 Uzair Khan KZN Kosmic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          10,67      2 12,67    

26 Shrien Naidoo 11,50    26 212 Shrien Naidoo KZN KR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          9,50         2 11,50    

27 Liam Polome 11,00    27 216 Liam Polome NR Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          9,00         2 11,00    

28 Janco Schoeman 10,50    28 270 Janco Schoeman NR Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,50         2 10,50    

29 Yakshay Sewnarain 9,00      29 274 Yakshay Sewnarain NR ROTAX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          7,00         2 9,00      

30 Reghardt Lubbe 8,00      30 255 Reghardt Lubbe NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          6,00         2 8,00      

31 Corban Spies 5,50      31 271 Corban Spies KZN Exprit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          4,50         1 5,50      

32 Khanya Ngwenya 4,83      32 272 Khanya Ngwenya NR Parolin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          3,83         1 4,83      

33 0 -        33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

34 0 -        34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

35 0 -        35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

DD2

Rank Driver  Total Rank No Driver Region Chassis ID1 ID2 ID3 FK1 FK2 FK3 K1 K2 K3 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4  National  Regional BP  Total 

1 Jason Coetzee 107,83  1 77 Jason Coetzee WP LN 32 29 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,00      9,83         2 107,83  

2 Nicolaos Vostanis 103,67  2 24 Nicolaos Vostanis NR Tony Kart 29 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91,00      10,67      2 103,67  

3 Sebastian Boyd 102,00  3 69 Sebastian Boyd WP BirelART 35 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102,00    -           0 102,00  

4 Bradley Liebenberg 99,67    4 12 Bradley Liebenberg NR BirelART 30 30 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86,00      11,67      2 99,67    

5 Karabo Malemela 88,00    5 63 Karabo Malemela NR LN 24 26 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77,00      9,00         2 88,00    

6 Olerato Sekudu 87,33    6 22 Olerato Sekudu NR LN 26 27 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76,00      9,33         2 87,33    

7 Matthew Wadeley 85,00    7 52 Matthew Wadeley WP CRG 28 28 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85,00      -           0 85,00    

8 Ethan Stier 80,00    8 42 Ethan Stier WP Praga 27 25 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80,00      -           0 80,00    

9 Dusan Radojevic 79,67    9 60 Dusan Radojevic NR BirelART 25 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70,00      9,67         0 79,67    

10 Jorden Moodley 76,17    10 94 Jorden Moodley NR LN 22 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66,00      8,17         2 76,17    

11 Jaden Jacobs 68,00    11 86 Jaden Jacobs WP CRG 23 21 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68,00      -           0 68,00    

12 Taan Eloff 65,00    12 20 Taan Eloff NR CRG 17 23 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65,00      -           0 65,00    

13 Cristiano Morgado 12,67    13 137 Cristiano Morgado KZN BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          10,67      2 12,67    

14 Jonathan Pieterse 12,00    14 169 Jonathan Pieterse KZN Tony Kart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          10,00      2 12,00    

15 Hannah Daniel 11,50    15 54 Hannah Daniel KZN BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          9,50         2 11,50    

16 Sharad Banto 11,33    16 81 Sharad Banto KZN CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          9,33         2 11,33    

17 Steve Clark 11,17    17 142 Steve Clark KZN BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          9,17         2 11,17    

18 Bjorn Roos 10,83    18 161 Bjorn Roos NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,83         2 10,83    

19 Sebastian De Villiers 10,17    19 26 Sebastian De Villiers NR BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          8,17         2 10,17    

20 Gabriel Fernandez 4,17      20 44 Gabriel Fernandez NR CRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          3,17         1 4,17      

21 0 -        21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

22 0 -        22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

23 0 -        23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

24 0 -        24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

25 0 -        25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

26 0 -        26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

27 0 -        27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

28 0 -        28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

29 0 -        29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

30 0 -        30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

31 0 -        31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

32 0 -        32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

33 0 -        33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

34 0 -        34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

35 0 -        35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

36 0 -        36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

37 0 -        37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

38 0 -        38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

39 0 -        39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

40 0 -        40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

41 0 -        41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

42 0 -        42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

43 0 -        43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

44 0 -        44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

45 0 -        45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

46 0 -        46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

47 0 -        47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        



48 0 -        48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

49 0 -        49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

50 0 -        50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

51 0 -        51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

52 0 -        52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          -           0 -        

DD2 Masters

Rank Driver  Total Rank No Driver Region Chassis ID1 ID2 ID3 FK1 FK2 FK3 K1 K2 K3 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4  National  Regional BP  Total 

1 Jared Jordan #REF! 1 177 Jared Jordan WP BirelART 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105,00    #REF! ## #REF!

2 Conor Hughes #REF! 2 188 Conor Hughes WP Kosmic 30 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94,00      #REF! ## #REF!

3 Bjorn Roos #REF! 3 161 Bjorn Roos NR CRG 32 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92,00      #REF! ## #REF!

4 Roy Gruer #REF! 4 167 Roy Gruer NR BirelART 27 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81,00      #REF! ## #REF!

5 Jonathan Pieterse #REF! 5 169 Jonathan Pieterse KZN Tony Kart 29 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80,00      #REF! ## #REF!

6 Grant Veenstra #REF! 6 183 Grant Veenstra NR BirelART 24 21 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74,00      #REF! ## #REF!

7 Michael Jordan #REF! 7 123 Michael Jordan WP BirelART 25 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66,00      #REF! ## #REF!

8 Steve Clark #REF! 8 142 Steve Clark KZN BirelART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

9 0 #REF! 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

10 0 #REF! 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

11 0 #REF! 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

12 0 #REF! 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

13 0 #REF! 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

14 0 #REF! 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

15 0 #REF! 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

16 0 #REF! 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

17 0 #REF! 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

18 0 #REF! 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

19 0 #REF! 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

20 0 #REF! 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

21 0 #REF! 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

22 0 #REF! 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

23 0 #REF! 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!

24 0 #REF! 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -          #REF! ## #REF!



NR FIRSTNAME PROVINCE CHASSIS LNR CLASS E1 E20

11 Enzokuhle Ncwane NR Top Kart 40637 BAM o

14 Tyler Stanyer NR Top Kart BAM o

16 Caleb Rogers NR Top Kart 37425 BAM o

23 Radhi Harris WP Top Kart 37271 BAM o o

24 Liam De Beer NR Top Kart 41236 BAM o o

25 Kairav Pillay NR Top Kart BAM o

27 Anash Madikane NR Top Kart 41662 BAM o

29 Ebrahim Khalpey WP Top Kart 37378 BAM o o

30 Theophilus Mphosi NR Top Kart 40659 BAM o

33 Caleb Lingeveldt WP Top Kart 32473 BAM o o

34 Connor Falconer KZN Top Kart BAM o

37 Calla Goddard EP Top Kart BAM o

38 Slater Smith WP Top Kart 33804 BAM o

39 Yaqeen Gamieldien WP Top Kart 36840 BAM o o

40 Aston Verheul NR Top Kart 37524 BAM o o

44 Billie Saxon Smith WP Top Kart BAM o

46 Alonzo De Oliveira NR Top Kart 37426 BAM o o

55 Sean Arde KZN Top Kart BAM o

58 Sebastien Shuttleworth NR Top Kart 37573 BAM o o

63 Russell Josephat NAMIBIA Top Kart NMSF500 BAM o o

66 Raphael Darielli SINGAPORE Top Kart OE99995603 BAM o

74 Ashlyn Beaumont WP Top Kart 40843 BAM o

88 Gabriel Joseph NR Top Kart 41943 BAM o

98 Ned Hannam NAMIBIA Top Kart NMSF533 BAM o

99 Kiaan Pillay NR Top Kart 35851 BAM o

11 Joseph Oelz WP Tony Kart 1505 DD2 o

12 Bradley Liebenberg NR BirelART 1012 DD2 o o

16 Reval Gayadin KZN BirelART DD2 o

17 Joshua Madurai KZN ROTAX DD2 o
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589 Michael Omahoney WP CRG 31973 MIN o

591 Mandume Kaiyamo NAMIBIA CRG NMSF468 MIN o o

592 Nande Kaiyamo NAMIBIA CRG NMSF470 MIN o o

599 Zac Hindley WP LN 37275 MIN o o

611 Adriaan Steyn NR Parolin 34472 MIC o o

612 Matthew Shuttleworth NR CRG 20828 MIC o o

613 Ruhan Victor WP Tony Kart 36897 MIC o o

616 Jayden Van Der Merwe WP CRG 33324 MIC o o

617 Kayde Cornofsky NR CRG MIC o

619 Lwashu Mathebula NR CRG MIC o o

621 Mia Hermanus WP CRG MIC o o

622 Michael Maree NR Top Kart 39936 MIC o

624 Noah Cronje NR LN MIC o

625 Zac Boshoff WP CRG 31242 MIC o o

627 Luhan De Wet NR CRG 33828 MIC o o

628 Callum Du Toit NR CRG MIC o

633 Rumaan Hussain NR CRG 39469 MIC o

634 Connor Falconer KZN Intrepid MIC o

638 Slater Smith WP BirelART 33804 MIC o o

639 Yaqeen Gamieldien WP CRG MIC o

640 Alessio Britz NR BirelART 29393 MIC o o

642 Bophelo Molatlhegi NR CRG MIC o

644 Qaanit Doutie WP CRG 41219 MIC o

646 Liam Wharton WP CRG MIC o o

649 Kiyaan Reddi NR FK 37445 MIC o



650 Sean Arde KZN BirelART 39867 MIC o

655 Ronald Venter NR LN 32140 MIC o o

657 Zeph Hair WP Parolin 40374 MIC o

660 Jake Steyn WP CRG 36795 MIC o o

666 Diego Antunes NR Parolin 32278 MIC o

667 Carter Cedras WP CRG 33797 MIC o

668 Logan Billau NR Tony Kart 27816 MIC o

669 Raidyn Reddy NR CRG 38140 MIC o

671 Jacques Lewis WP CRG 34372 MIC o

677 Rendani Jr Netshimboni NR CRG MIC o

678 Retlotleng Liam Thekiso NR BirelART MIC o o

681 Mohumi Masenya NR BirelART MIC o

687 Kireev Chetty NR ROTAX MIC o

688 Luke Du Toit NR CRG 38544 MIC o o
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